MixJet Flight Support Leaders Drive Aviation Industry Advancement Through IASO Collaboration

MixJet Flight Support is a distinguished aviation services company that has made its mark in the industry under the astute guidance of its CEO, Mr. Munir Khalifa, and EVP, Mr. Shukri Khalifa. Both are regarded as stalwarts in the aviation sector, with a wealth of knowledge and expertise in aviation services.

Mr. Munir Khalifa commented on the significance of flight support in the aviation industry: "Flight support is a critical component of the aviation sector, encompassing several disciplines that require a high level of expertise and knowledge to provide comprehensive support to the aviation industry. MixJet Flight Support takes pride in being a premier provider of aviation support services globally."

Mr. Shukri Khalifa, the EVP of MixJet Flight Support, added, "We believe in innovation and keeping pace with the latest technologies and trends in the aviation industry. Our focus is on providing high-quality services to our customers and ensuring they enjoy a seamless experience. Our team works relentlessly to provide end-to-end support to our customers, from flight planning to on-ground assistance." In addition to serving as CEO of MixJet Flight Support, Mr. Munir Khalifa is also the founder of the International Aviation Services Organization (IASO). This non-profit organisation aims to organise, educate, and enhance the aviation services industry by fostering collaboration among aviation services companies worldwide. Through IASO, Mr. Khalifa has played a pivotal role in promoting best practices and providing a forum for consultation on industry issues, leading to substantial improvements in the aviation services industry.

MixJet Flight Support, as a founding member company, is delighted to support IASO's mission to enhance the aviation services industry. Later this year, IASO is organising an event to introduce the organisation to a broad audience in the region and the world, creating a tremendous opportunity for members and non-members alike to network, share knowledge, and discuss improvements within the industry to make a more sustainable and business-friendly environment.

This upcoming event will provide a platform for industry professionals to share insights and explore opportunities



for collaboration while keeping abreast of the latest developments in the aviation services industry. It promises to be a spectacular affair, with MixJet Flight Support leading the way in promoting best practices in aviation services and ensuring the highest level of credibility and representation for IASO members.

The dynamic leadership of Mr. Munir Khalifa and Mr. Shukri Khalifa has propelled MixJet Flight Support to the forefront of the aviation services industry. Their commitment to IASO is instrumental in promoting best practices in the aviation services industry and ensuring credible representation for all members. The forthcoming event provides a unique opportunity to learn more about IASO's work to enhance the aviation services industry and build a network of likeminded professionals passionate about advancing the sector. We believe in innovation and keeping pace with the latest technologies and trends in the aviation industry.



